
Dartmouth (3-8) -vs- Bryant (10-8)
3/18/2026 at Smithfield, R.I. (Conaty Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradley Lewis (1-0)
Loss: Smith, F. (0-1)
Save: Owen Birchard (1)
HBP: Smith, F., Cole Schiff, Bradley Lewis, Jameson Dobis, Zev Salsberg
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Weather: Cold Cold Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dartmouth 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 6 6 2
Bryant 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 1 X 10 11 4

Dartmouth 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taer Rodriguez 3b 5 1 0 1 0 1 1
Banez, Nico cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Alejandro Puig ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Suarez, Milo 1b 4 0 3 3 0 1 0
AJ DeMastrie dh 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
    Smith, Mason pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Di Corrado ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Henry Murray lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 5
Rush, Camden 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Moran, A. 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Niswonger c 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Andersen rf 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Andrew Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kugler, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, F. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Plummer, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 6 6 5 10 9

2B: Suarez, Milo (1)
SB: Moran, A. (1)
HBP: Banez, Nico (3); Suarez, Milo (1); AJ DeMastrie (1); Henry
Murray (1)
PO: Taer Rodriguez (1); Alejandro Puig (1); Moran, A. (1)
E: Taer Rodriguez (1); Moran, A. (1)
DP: 1

Bryant 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Casey Wensley 1b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Ellis Garcia 3b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Charlie Saul rf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hunter Kingsbury lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Dylan Prince 2b 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Gavin Greger cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brandyn Durand c 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Jacob Gaudreau dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Carlos Irizarry ss 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
Cole Schiff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jameson Dobis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zev Salsberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Birchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 11 10 5 3 3

2B: Casey Wensley (1); Charlie Saul (2); Gavin Greger (1)
3B: Carlos Irizarry (1)
SF: Casey Wensley (1); Brandyn Durand (1); Carlos Irizarry (1)
SB: Ellis Garcia (1); Dylan Prince (1); Gavin Greger (2)
HBP: Dylan Prince (1)
E: Dylan Prince (1); Gavin Greger (1); Cole Schiff (1); Jameson
Dobis (1)
DP: 2

Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Lombana 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 1 41
Kugler, Nate 2.0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 1 29
Smith, F. (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 3 0 24
Plummer, A. 2.0 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 23
Totals 11 10 6 5 3 0 0 1 0 30 39 14 4 117

Bryant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Schiff 2.1 1 3 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 9 11 1 1 53
Zach Davis 2.1 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 3 38
Bradley Lewis (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 3 7 0 0 29
Jameson Dobis 0.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 16
Zev Salsberg 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 7 1 3 22
Owen Birchard (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 6 6 3 5 10 3 0 6 0 31 42 4 8 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dartmouth - Top of 1st DAR BRY
Taer Rodriguez reached first on a fielding error by p, assist by 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Taer Rodriguez out at first p to 1b to ss to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Banez, Nico grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 0 0
Alejandro Puig walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Alejandro Puig out at first c to ss to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Bryant - Bottom of 1st DAR BRY
Casey Wensley popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Ellis Garcia singled down the 3b line (0-0). 0 0
Charlie Saul flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Ellis Garcia stole second. 0 0
Hunter Kingsbury struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 0 0

Dartmouth - Top of 2nd DAR BRY
Suarez, Milo singled up the middle (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
AJ DeMastrie struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 0
Henry Murray struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Suarez, Milo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Rush, Camden struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBFFS). 0 0

Bryant - Bottom of 2nd DAR BRY
Dylan Prince singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Gavin Greger singled up the middle (0-1 F); Dylan Prince advanced to third. 0 0
Brandyn Durand flied out to cf to left center, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dylan Prince scored. 0 1
Gavin Greger stole second. 0 1
Jacob Gaudreau popped up to 3b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1
Gavin Greger stole third. 0 1
Carlos Irizarry grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Dartmouth - Top of 3rd DAR BRY
Jack Niswonger reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 1
Jack Niswonger advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Sam Andersen flied out to rf (3-2 FFBFBBF); Jack Niswonger advanced to third. 0 1
Taer Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Jack Niswonger scored, unearned. 1 1
Banez, Nico hit by pitch (1-0 H); Taer Rodriguez advanced to second. 1 1
Zach Davis to p for Cole Schiff. 1 1
Alejandro Puig grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); Banez, Nico advanced to second; Taer Rodriguez advanced to
third. 1 1
Suarez, Milo doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Banez, Nico scored, unearned; Taer Rodriguez
scored, unearned. 3 1
AJ DeMastrie flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 1

Bryant - Bottom of 3rd DAR BRY
Casey Wensley walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 3 1
Ellis Garcia lined into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); Casey Wensley out on the play. 3 1
Charlie Saul struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 1

Dartmouth - Top of 4th DAR BRY
Henry Murray singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 1
Rush, Camden grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Henry Murray out on the play. 3 1
Jack Niswonger grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bryant - Bottom of 4th DAR BRY
Kugler, Nate to p for Andrew Lombana. 3 1
Hunter Kingsbury singled to first base (1-1 BK). 3 1
Dylan Prince reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0); Hunter Kingsbury advanced
to third. 3 1
Gavin Greger doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Dylan Prince advanced to third; Hunter Kingsbury scored,
unearned. 3 2
Brandyn Durand popped up to rf down the rf line (0-0). 3 2
Jacob Gaudreau walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 3 2
Carlos Irizarry flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Gavin Greger advanced to third; Dylan Prince
scored, unearned. 3 3
Casey Wensley doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Jacob Gaudreau advanced to third, out at home lf to ss
to c; Gavin Greger scored, unearned. 3 4

Dartmouth - Top of 5th DAR BRY
Sam Andersen walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Taer Rodriguez flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 3 4
Banez, Nico singled to center field (0-1 K); Sam Andersen advanced to second. 3 4
Alejandro Puig struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 4
Suarez, Milo singled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Banez, Nico advanced to third; Sam Andersen scored. 4 4
Bradley Lewis to p for Zach Davis. 4 4
AJ DeMastrie hit by pitch (1-0 H); Suarez, Milo advanced to second. 4 4
Henry Murray struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 4

Bryant - Bottom of 5th DAR BRY
Ellis Garcia flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 4 4
Charlie Saul popped up to ss (3-1 KBBB). 4 4
Hunter Kingsbury grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 4 4

Dartmouth - Top of 6th DAR BRY
Moran, A. pinch hit for Rush, Camden. 4 4
Moran, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
Moran, A. stole second. 4 4
Jack Niswonger struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 4
Moran, A. out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 4 4
Sam Andersen walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 4 4
Taer Rodriguez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBBKFFBS). 4 4

Bryant - Bottom of 6th DAR BRY
Smith, F. to p for Kugler, Nate. 4 4
Moran, A. to 2b. 4 4
Dylan Prince hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 4
Gavin Greger lined out to lf to left center (0-0). 4 4
Dylan Prince stole second. 4 4
Brandyn Durand walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 4 4
Jacob Gaudreau walked (3-0 BBBB); Brandyn Durand advanced to second; Dylan Prince advanced to third. 4 4
Carlos Irizarry tripled down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Jacob Gaudreau scored; Brandyn Durand scored;
Dylan Prince scored. 4 7
Casey Wensley flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Carlos Irizarry scored. 4 8
Ellis Garcia flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 8

Dartmouth - Top of 7th DAR BRY
Banez, Nico hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 8
Jameson Dobis to p for Bradley Lewis. 4 8
Banez, Nico advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 8



Alejandro Puig walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 8
Alejandro Puig advanced to second on a wild pitch; Banez, Nico advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 8
Suarez, Milo struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 8
AJ DeMastrie singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, 2 RBI (0-0); Alejandro
Puig scored; Banez, Nico scored. 6 8
Smith, Mason pinch ran for AJ DeMastrie. 6 8
Henry Murray hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 6 8
Zev Salsberg to p for Jameson Dobis. 6 8
Moran, A. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Henry Murray out on the play. 6 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bryant - Bottom of 7th DAR BRY
Plummer, A. to p for Smith, F.. 6 8
Charlie Saul doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 6 8
Hunter Kingsbury singled through the left side (0-1 F). 6 8
Dylan Prince reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hunter Kingsbury out at second ss to 2b; Charlie Saul
advanced to third. 6 8
Gavin Greger grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); Dylan Prince advanced to second; Charlie Saul scored. 6 9
Brandyn Durand fouled out to 1b (0-0). 6 9

Dartmouth - Top of 8th DAR BRY
Jack Niswonger lined out to rf (1-2 KSFB). 6 9
Sam Andersen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 6 9
Taer Rodriguez grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBK). 6 9

Bryant - Bottom of 8th DAR BRY
Jacob Gaudreau struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 6 9
Carlos Irizarry flied out to lf (0-0). 6 9
Casey Wensley singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (1-1 KB). 6 9
Ellis Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 9
Charlie Saul doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Ellis Garcia advanced to second, out at third ss to 3b;
Casey Wensley scored, unearned. 6 10

Dartmouth - Top of 9th DAR BRY
Banez, Nico hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 6 10
Alejandro Puig reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Banez, Nico out at second 3b to 2b. 6 10
Suarez, Milo hit by pitch (1-0 H); Alejandro Puig advanced to second. 6 10
Di Corrado pinch hit for Smith, Mason. 6 10
Owen Birchard to p for Zev Salsberg. 6 10
Di Corrado struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 10
Henry Murray grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 10

Bryant - Bottom of 9th DAR BRY


